I. T. BRANCH **Revenue Department** Diary . 2.1.8.5. Date. 2011118

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F.1(149)/GA/DC/2018/ >109

Dated: 20/12/2018

ORDER

In pursuance of Services –I Department's transfer/posting order No. 398 dated 24/09/2018 and consequent upon his joining as ADM(North), Revenue Department, Sh. Lekh Raj, DANICS is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue (HQ) against a vacant post of Additional District Magistrate w.e.f. 28/09/2018 for pay purpose only.

This issues with the approval of Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HQ)

No.F.1(149)/GA/DC/2018/ 2109

Dated: 20 12 2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. District Magistrate (North), O/o the District Magistrate (North), Alipur, Delhi.
- Spl. Registrar(CS), O/o the Registrar Cooperative Societies, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Parliament Street, New Delhi-01.
- Deputy Secretary, Services `–I Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delhi
- 4. Officer concerned.
- 5. Controller of Accounts/DDO (HQ), Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.
 - Joint Director (IT) Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading the order on the website.
- 7. PAO-VI through DDO (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 8. P.A to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 9. PA to DC-I/III(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 10. Personal File/Guard File.

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HQ)

A lease of